
REQUEST FOR BOARD ACTION 
 
 
MEETING DATE: Wednesday, January l9, 2005 
 
SUBJECT:  UPWARD ROAD EMS SATELLITE STATION 
 
ATTACHMENTS: 1. Letter from Park Ridge Hospital 
   2. Change Order Dunlap Construction 

3. Invoice Carolina Specialties Construction,Inc. 
   4. Letter from Stuart Stepp, Architect 
   5. Deed to property 

6. Map of property within Appleland Business Park 
7. Mills River lease 

   8. Proposed Upward Rd. Lease  
 
SUMMARY OF REQUEST:  
 
At the Board’s October 7, 2002 meeting, the Board authorized staff to proceed to 
accept the offer from Park Ridge Hospital to assist Henderson County with the 
construction of an EMS substation within Appleland Business Park with Park Ridge 
contributing $130,000 towards the building cost.  At the April 7, 2003 BOC meeting, 
the Board approved $50,000 as the lump sum payment toward a 10-year lease for 
the facility and the negotiation of a lease.  An additional $25,000 has been included 
in the FY 02/03 and FY 03/04 budget for this project which brings the total 
contribution from Henderson County to $75,000, which is the amount referred to in 
the proposed lease agreement. 
 
The architect’s final estimate on the total cost of the substation at that time of the 
April 7, 2003 Board meeting was $180,000.  Since then the cost has increased as 
illustrated in the attached letter of January 5, 2005 from Kelly J. Pettijohn, Chief 
Financial Officer at Park Ridge Hospital.  [Note:  in addition to the $130,000 
contribution, Park Ridge is also paying for all of the site preparation work, and water 
and sewer installation for the facility as well.]   
 
The facility is complete and ready to receive its certificate of occupancy.  The draft 
lease agreement for your consideration has been modeled after the current lease for 
the Mills River substation and a copy of that lease is included in the Board’s agenda 
packet.  This procedure is consistent with that followed for the Mills River substation. 
 
 
COUNTY MANAGER’S RECOMMENDATION: 
 
I recommend that the Board give final approval to the proposed lease agreement 
that has been approved by Park Ridge and by EMS. 
 






















































